

Mie Junior High Night School Naming Contest

We need your help to choose a name for a new Junior High Night School in Mie, opening April 2025.

What is a Junior High Night School?

A Junior High Night School is a place where people of any nationality who didn't have a chance to complete Junior High School, or who graduated without fully learning the curriculum, can continue their studies.



Prefectural HS Mie Dream Academy Training Building (Proposed Location for the Junior High Night School)

School Concept (Proposal)

A school where every student's goals can bloom.

- · A school where students can enjoy learning and begin to work towards their dreams and goals, regardless of their age, nationality or academic history.
- · A school that provides a safe environment for learning and a diverse array of study and experiences, so that students can grow their ability to achieve their dreams.
- · A school where students can speak to each other, acknowledge each other, learn from each other, and through these connections, re-imagine their lives after graduation.

Submission Guidelines

OSubmissions Timeline

September 21, 2023 ~ October 31, 2023

OWho can submit

Anyone living or working in Mie Prefecture

OHow to submit

Please fill out the form below and email to

Email gakokyo@pref.mie.lg.jp

※Please title the email "Prefectural Night Junior High School Name Submission"

OPoints to remember

A good school name will...

- · Evoke the school's concept
- · Give a sense of pride and hope to students and staff
- · Be liked by local residents

ONotes

- · You can only suggest one school name per submission
- · Please do not submit the same school name multiple times.
- · Suggestions must not infringe upon any copyrights
- · Do not include the term "Night School" in the name
- · The Mie Board of Education will decide the winner.
- · The winner will receive a commemorative prize.

[Contact]

〒514-8570 Mie Prefecture Tsu City Koumeicho 13 banchi

Mie Prefectural Board of Education Administrative Office Elementary and JHS Division Night School Development Team (Mie Prefectural Office 7th floor)

TEL 059-224-2766 FAX 059-224-3023 E-mail gakokyo@pref.mie.lg.jp

*Prefectural Home Page https://www.pref.mie.lg.jp/GAKOKYO/HP/m0205100140.htm

- %The school name does not have to include "Junior High"
- *Parts of a suggested name may be edited as needed
- %The Mie Prefectural Board of Education will hold all rights to the chosen school name



School Name Suggestion Form (Mail/Fax)
〒514-8570 三重県津市広明町13番地
三重県教育委員会事務局小中学校教育課 夜間中学設置準備班 宛て
(FAX) 059-224-3023 (担当:丸野、前田)
(Submission timeline: September 21, 2023 ~ October31, 2023)
School Name (Write the entire name, including "Junior High" or "Academy")
Furigana Script
Mie Prefecture
② What thought or ideas inspired the name?
③ Respondents name, address, phone number Furigana Name Address = -

TEL

^{*}Any personal information given during the submission process will be handled with care. This information will not be used for any other reason than to decide on a school name.